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ROBERT C. MECREDY 
VICE PRESIDENT 
NUCLEAR OPERATIONS 

January 28, 2003 

Mr. Robert L. Clark 
Office of Nuclear Regulatory Regulation 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
ATTN: Document Control Desk 
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 

Subject: Occupational Radiation Exposure Report 
Technical Specification 5.6.1 
R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant 
Docket No. 50-244 

Dear Mr. Clark: 

In accordance with the Ginna Station Improved Technical Specification 5.6. 1, which requires a 

tabulation of the number of personnel receiving exposures > 100 mrenl/yr, the attached report is 

hereby submitted. Should there be any questions, please contact Nicholas C. Leoni at 

(585)-771-3805 for additional information.  

Very truly yours, 

Robert C. Mecredy •/ 

Attachment 

xc: Mr. Robert Clark (Mail Stop O-8-C2) 
Project Directorate I 
Division of Licensing Project Management 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
11555 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, MD 20852 

Regional Administrator, Region 1 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
475 Allendale Road 
King of Prussia, PA 19406/" a 

U.S. NRC Ginna Senior Resident Inspector



Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation 
Ginna Station 

DPR-18 
Annual Report for Occupational Radiation Exposure 

for 
1/1/02 through 12/31/02

Number of Persons > 100 mRem 
gtgtitrn Iltilitv Contractor

1 

0

7 

1 

0

0 0

Work and Job Function 

Inservice Inspection 

ENGINEERING PERSONNEL 

MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL 

SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL 

Modifications 

ENGINEERING PERSONNEL 

Reactor Operations & Sur 

ENGINEERING PERSONNEL 

HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL 

MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL 

OPERATING PERSONNEL 

Refueling 

ENGINEERING PERSONNEL 

HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL 

MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL 

OPERATING PERSONNEL 

Routine Maintenance 

ENGINEERING PERSONNEL 

HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL 

MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL 

OPERATING PERSONNEL 

SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL

5 

18 

2

3

Total lian-ttem 
Station Utility Contractor
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0.000 

0.000 

0.000 

3.559 

0.118 

3.070 

0.000 

0.000 

0.471 

0.908 

0.433 

0.840 

5.984 

2.151 

0.273

0 

23 

0 

0 

1 
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0 

25 

13 
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22 
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1

2.287 

0.202 

0.000

0.815 

3.729 

0.341

0.000 0.472

1.243 

0.000 

0.160 

0.000 

0.123 

0.000 

0.732 

0.000 

0.789 

0.000 

3.610 

0.232 

0.000

0.000 

4.097 

0.000 

0.000 

0.333 

1.936 

0.000 

11.389 

2.690 

0.849 

5.009 

0.000 

0.110
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Number of Persons > 100 mRem Total Man-Rem 

Work and Job Function Station Utility Contractor Station Utility Contractor 

Special Maintenance 

ENGINEERING PERSONNEL 1 0 1 0.329 0.000 0.172 

HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL 1 0 0 0.514 0.000 0.000 

MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL 3 1 0 1.980 0.341 0.000 

Waste Processing 

ENGINEERING PERSONNEL 3 0 1 1.558 0.000 0.102 

HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL 1 0 18 0.163 0.000 3.719 

Sub Totals 

ENGINEERING PERSONNEL 7 14 24 2.448" 4.442 4.584 

HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL 14 0 54 5.076 0.000 10.601 

MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL 29 19 40 8.780 5.045 8.738 

OPERATING PERSONNEL 29 1 25 6.129 0.232 11.389 

SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL 1 0 3 0.273 0.000 0.451

80 34 146
Grand Total

22.706 9.719 35.763

Note: Workers are listed only under one Work and Job Function
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