

ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION • 89 EAST AVENUE, ROCHESTER, N.Y. 14649-0001 • 585 546-2700

www.rge.com

ROBERT C. MECREDY VICE PRESIDENT NUCLEAR OPERATIONS

January 28, 2003

Mr. Robert L. Clark Office of Nuclear Regulatory Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Subject: Occupational Radiation Exposure Report Technical Specification 5.6.1 R.E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant Docket No. 50-244

Dear Mr. Clark:

In accordance with the Ginna Station Improved Technical Specification 5.6.1, which requires a tabulation of the number of personnel receiving exposures > 100 mrem/yr, the attached report is hereby submitted. Should there be any questions, please contact Nicholas C. Leoni at (585)-771-3805 for additional information.

Very truly yours,

Robert C. Mecredy

Attachment

 xc: Mr. Robert Clark (Mail Stop O-8-C2) Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

> Regional Administrator, Region 1 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406

U.S. NRC Ginna Senior Resident Inspector



1000659

Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation Ginna Station DPR-18 Annual Report for Occupational Radiation Exposure for 1/1/02 through 12/31/02

	Number of Persons > 100 mRem			То	Total Man-Rem		
Work and Job Function	Station	Utility	Contractor	Station	Utility	Contractor	
Inservice Inspection							
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL	1	7	5	0.128	2.287	0.815	
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL	1	1	18	0.227	0.202	3.729	
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL	0	0	2	0.000	0.000	0.341	
Modifications							
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL	0	0	3	0.000	0.000	0.472	
Reactor Operations & Sur							
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL	0	3	0	0.000	1.243	0.000	
HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL	7	0	23	3.559	0.000	4.097	
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL	1	1	0	0.118	0.160	0.000	
OPERATING PERSONNEL	15	0	0	3.070	0.000	0.000	
Refueling							
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL	0	1	1	0.000	0.123	0.333	
HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL	0	0	8	0.000	0.000	1.936	
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL	2	3	0	0.471	0.732	0.000	
OPERATING PERSONNEL	3	0	25	0.908	0.000	11.389	
Routine Maintenance							
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL	2	3	13	0.433	0.789	2.690	
HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL	5	0	5	0.840	0.000	0.849	
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL	22	13	22	5.984	3.610	5.009	
OPERATING PERSONNEL	11	1	0	2.151	0.232	0.000	
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL	1	0	1	0.273	0.000	0.110	

2

.

Work and Job Function	Number of Persons > 100 mRem			Total Man-Rem		
	Station	Utility	Contractor	Station	Utility	Contracto
Special Maintenance						
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL	1	0	1	0.329	0.000	0.172
HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL	1	0	0	0.514	0.000	0.000
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL	3	1	0	1.980	0.341	0.000
Waste Processing						
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL	3	0	1	1.558	0.000	0.102
HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL	1	0	18	0.163	0.000	3.719
Sub Totals						
ENGINEERING PERSONNEL	7	14	24	2.448	4.442	4.584
HEALTH PHY. PERSONNEL	14	0	54	5.076	0.000	10.601
MAINTENANCE PERSONNEL	29	19	40	8.780	5.045	8.738
OPERATING PERSONNEL	29	1	25	6.129	0.232	11.389
SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL	1	0	3	0.273	0.000	0.451
Grand Total	80	34	146	22.706	9.719	35.763

Note: Workers are listed only under one Work and Job Function